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Proposed FY 2027 - CED: Microenterprise Technical Assistance
ID Application Title Organization

Name
RFP

Maximum
Budget

Requested
Amount

Recommended 
Amount

RFP
Score
(Max
100)

Funding
Available?

RFP
Remaining

Budget

Council
Approval 
Required?

AP-755-364 Access
Microenterprise

ACCESS $2,715,212 $193,025 $193,025.00 92.20 Yes $2,522,187.00 Yes

AP-755-353 Impact Lab Program Mission Edge San
Diego

$2,715,212 $244,278.75 $244,278.75 91.17 Yes $2,277,908.25 Yes

AP-755-394 Microlending Program Accessity $2,715,212 $230,724 $230,724.00 90.17 Yes $2,047,184.25 Yes

AP-755-337 FY27 LEAP International
Rescue
Committee

$2,715,212 $245,426 $245,426.00 88.67 Yes $1,801,758.25 Yes

AP-755-398 Business Basics 2027 Southwestern
Community
College

$2,715,212 $404,937.14 $404,937.14 86.83 Yes $1,396,821.11 Yes

AP-755-395 Micro-Enterprise
Success Project

City Heights
Community
Development
Corporation

$2,715,212 $230,000 $230,000.00 86.67 Yes $1,166,821.11 Yes

AP-755-370 Refugee
Microenterprise
Support Project

Karen
Organization of
San Diego

$2,715,212 $110,789 $110,789.00 86.20 Yes $1,056,032.11 Yes

AP-755-360 City Heights
Micro-Enterprise
Program

Horn of Africa
Community

$2,715,212 $209,009 $209,009.00 82.00 Yes $847,023.11 Yes

AP-755-335 SFS Microenterprise
Program

Somali Family
Service of San
Diego

$2,715,212 $189,228 $189,228.00 81.83 Yes $657,795.11 Yes

Please note that scores and grant award recommendations are not finalized until the City Council has approved the awards as part of the FY 2027 Annual Action Plan process. Funding recommendations are 
also subject to congressional appropriation for the HUD CDBG entitlement and a grant agreement with HUD.
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AP-755-400 Supporting Emerging
Entrepreneurs

Logan Heights
Community
Development
Corporation

$2,715,212 $115,344 $115,344.00 80.67 Yes $542,451.11 Yes

AP-755-396 PEP CED-MTA Partnership For
Environmental
Progress

$2,715,212 $192,061.65 $192,061.65 79.00 Yes $350,389.46 Yes




